SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES, INC. - PROPOSED RATE INCREASE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2023

AVILA BEACH, URBANIZED RURAL ARROYO GRANDE, VARIAN RANCH & HALCYON, NIPOMO BLUFF AREA
(DOES NOT INCLUDE AREAS WITHIN NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT), NIPOMO MESA, WOODLANDS,

LOS BERROS EXCEPT NIPOMO CSD

PICKUPS CURRENT RATES PROPOSED PROPOSED RATES
SERVICE DESCRIPTION PER WEEK EFFECTIVE INTERIM RATE EFFECTIVE
AUGUST 1, 2022 ADJUSTMENT % JANUARY 1, 2023
RESIDENTIAL:
32 Gallon Waste Wheeler * 1 $27.90 -1.62% $27.45
64 Gallon Waste Wheeler 1 $46.13 -1.62% $45.38
96 Gallon Waste Wheeler 1 $64.31 -1.62% $63.27

* One standard trash can is the equivalent unit volume to a 32-gallon waste wheeler.

Notations in parenthesis () refer to the Additional Information section found at the end of this rate schedule.

For residential customers located in areas listed in Note (1) under the Additional Information section, weekly
recycling and green waste services are provided. These residential customers should receive a blue recycle
wheeler and a green waste wheeler with their garbage service. (See Note 1)

RESIDENTIAL - OTHER CHARGES:

Drive In Service (See Note 4) | Monthly | $1 8.20| -1.62% $17.90
APARTMENTS, TRIPLEX, DUPLEX
Rates are the same as commercial rates (below).
COMMERCIAL DUMPSTERS - ALL AREAS:

1 Yd Dumpster 1 $135.59 -1.62% $133.39
1 Yd Dumpster 2 $195.11 -1.62% $191.95
1 Yd Dumpster 3 $257.77 -1.62% $253.59
1 Yd Dumpster 4 $317.31 -1.62% $312.17
1 Yd Dumpster 5 $383.34 -1.62% $377.13
1 Yd Dumpster 6 $446.18 -1.62% $438.95
1 Yd Dumpster 7 $594.88 -1.62% $585.24
1.5 Yd Dumpster 1 $161.93 -1.62% $159.31
1.5 Yd Dumpster 2 $247.73 -1.62% $243.71
1.5 Yd Dumpster 3 $333.90 -1.62% $328.49
1.5 Yd Dumpster 4 $465.95 -1.62% $458.40
1.5 Yd Dumpster 5 $573.03 -1.62% $563.75
1.5 Yd Dumpster 6 $677.48 -1.62% $666.51
1.5 Yd Dumpster 7 $895.71 -1.62% $881.20
2 Yd Dumpster 1 $175.15 -1.62% $172.31
2 Yd Dumpster 2 $287.47 -1.62% $282.81
2 Yd Dumpster 3 $409.63 -1.62% $403.00
2 Yd Dumpster 4 $597.52 -1.62% $587.84
2 Yd Dumpster 5 $733.84 -1.62% $721.95
2 Yd Dumpster 6 $875.81 -1.62% $861.63
2 Yd Dumpster 7 $1,199.63 -1.62% $1,180.20




SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES, INC. - PROPOSED RATE INCREASE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2023

AVILA BEACH, URBANIZED RURAL ARROYO GRANDE, VARIAN RANCH & HALCYON, NIPOMO BLUFF AREA
(DOES NOT INCLUDE AREAS WITHIN NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT), NIPOMO MESA, WOODLANDS,

LOS BERROS EXCEPT NIPOMO CSD

PICKUPS CURRENT RATES PROPOSED PROPOSED RATES
SERVICE DESCRIPTION PER WEEK EFFECTIVE INTERIM RATE EFFECTIVE

AUGUST 1, 2022 ADJUSTMENT % JANUARY 1, 2023
3Yd Dumpster 1 $208.18 -1.62% $204.81
3Yd Dumpster 2 $389.88 -1.62% $383.56
3Yd Dumpster 3 $545.27 -1.62% $536.43
3Yd Dumpster 4 $987.01 -1.62% $971.02
3Yd Dumpster 5 $1,153.38 -1.62% $1,134.70
3Yd Dumpster 6 $1,348.32 -1.62% $1,326.48
3Yd Dumpster 7 $1,857.22 -1.62% $1,827.13
4Yd Dumpster 1 $300.68 -1.62% $295.81
4Yd Dumpster 2 $452.87 -1.62% $445.54

COMMERCIAL DUMPSTERS - ALL AREAS (Continued)

4 Yd Dumpster 3 $651.02 -1.62% $640.47
4 Yd Dumpster 4 $1,021.24 -1.62% $1,004.70
4 Yd Dumpster 5 $1,265.68 -1.62% $1,245.17
4 Yd Dumpster 6 $1,437.63 -1.62% $1,414.34
4 Yd Dumpster 7 $2,234.00 -1.62% $2,197.81

The rates shown above include the monthly container rental fee and a semi-annual dumpster cleaning.

COMMERCIAL GARBAGE CANS - ALL AREAS:

32-Gallon Waste Wheeler 1 $39.08 -1.62% $38.45
64-Gallon Waste Wheeler 1 $65.41 -1.62% $64.35
96-Gallon Waste Wheeler Service
(Includes rental fee for waste
wheeler) 1 $81.40 -1.62% $80.08
* Maximum volume and weight per standard garbage can: 32 gallons, up to 75 pounds

COMMERCIAL - OTHER CHARGES:
Monthly Charge for Additional
96-Gallon Green Waste Service 1 $5.11 -1.62% $5.03
Unscheduled Extra Commercial Per
Collections Collection $15.57 -1.62% $15.32
Sunday Service
(Charge is in addition to garbage
service level) 1 $92.47 -1.62% $90.97

Rates for all commercial customers include recycling pickup once per week for one 64 or 96-gallon waste wheeler
of recyclables and once a week pickup of a 64 or 96-gallon green waste wheeler. Commercial can customers
receive one 64 or 96-gallon blue recycle wheeler and one 64 or 96-gallon green waste wheeler. Commercial
dumpster customers receive one 64 or96-gallon blue recycle wheeler and one 64 or 96-gallon green waste
wheeler for each dumpster on site. Due to weight lifting capacity, primarily food waste customers, receive up to a
64-Gallon Waste Wheeler. If you need more frequent service, it can be provided at a 50% discount from the
garbage service rates for the specified level of service required.




SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES, INC. - PROPOSED RATE INCREASE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2023

AVILA BEACH, URBANIZED RURAL ARROYO GRANDE, VARIAN RANCH & HALCYON, NIPOMO BLUFF AREA
(DOES NOT INCLUDE AREAS WITHIN NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT), NIPOMO MESA, WOODLANDS,
LOS BERROS EXCEPT NIPOMO CSD

PICKUPS CURRENT RATES PROPOSED PROPOSED RATES
SERVICE DESCRIPTION PER WEEK EFFECTIVE INTERIM RATE EFFECTIVE
AUGUST 1, 2022 ADJUSTMENT % JANUARY 1, 2023

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES - ALL CUSTOMERS:

Trip Charge (See Note 3) Per Trip $18.13 -1.62% $17.83
Additional Collection Charge Per
32-Gallon Can or Equivalent Per
Volume Collection $7.39 -1.62% $7.27
Waste Wheeler Rental Fee - Each
All Sizes (See Note 5) Per Month $2.09 -1.62% $2.05
Monthly Service Fee for
Additional Green Waste Each
Container (See Note 6) Per Month $4.97 -1.62% $4.89
Short Term Dumpsters:
Delivery & Pickup | = - $52.10 -1.62% $51.26
Rental Per Day $3.86 -1.62% $3.80
Empties Per Yard $42.31 -1.62% $41.62
Mattress: *
Twin Each $15.50 Flat rate $15.50
Double Each $15.50 Flat rate $15.50

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES - ALL CUSTOMERS (Continued)

Queen Each $15.50 Flat rate $15.50

King Each $15.50 Flat rate $15.50

*Rate to be adjusted January 1st of each year to reflect private industry best management practices

USED OIL COLLECTION

Call for details and pick up
schedule. No Charge $0.00 $0.00

Late Fee (See Note 7) Per Month $5.00 $5.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. The rate schedule incorporates curbside recycling and green waste collection services in the following areas:

Urbanized Rural Arroyo Grande & Halcyon Area - The area for recycling services is from Arroyo Grande city limit
at Lopez Drive to Branch Mill Road up Branch Mill Rd to El Rancho Lane, then north around Manuela Way to Blue
Sky Drive, then west on Ormonde Road to Old Oak Park then south to the Arroyo Grande city limit. The
development known as Varian Ranch and the town of Halcyon are also included.

Avila Beach - From the Pacific Ocean east, following Avila Beach Drive, across Highway 101, including Fern Canyon,
Squire Canyon Road and Via Venado and west across Highway 101, including Bassi Drive then south to San Luis
Bay Drive, encircling San Luis Bay Estates and south to the ocean.




SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES, INC. - PROPOSED RATE INCREASE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2023

AVILA BEACH, URBANIZED RURAL ARROYO GRANDE, VARIAN RANCH & HALCYON, NIPOMO BLUFF AREA
(DOES NOT INCLUDE AREAS WITHIN NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT), NIPOMO MESA, WOODLANDS,
LOS BERROS EXCEPT NIPOMO CSD

PICKUPS CURRENT RATES PROPOSED PROPOSED RATES
SERVICE DESCRIPTION PER WEEK EFFECTIVE INTERIM RATE EFFECTIVE
AUGUST 1, 2022 ADJUSTMENT % JANUARY 1, 2023

2. Low Income customers enrolled in PG&E or the Gas Company low income programs are eligible for a reduced

32-Gallon Waste Wheeler. Contact the garbage company for details.

3. Trip Charge: A charge applied to the customer's bill if collection occurs on a non-route day. Non-route day
collections generally result from a customer's failure to have the containers available on the scheduled day and
time.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Continued):

4. Drive-in / In-yard Service Fee: A monthly charge that can be added to the customer's bill under County
guidelines for service requested inside the customer's property line or when the customer's residence is located a
certain distance from the established service route. Contact the garbage company for information regarding the
County's Drive-In criteria. This charge is not applicable for disabled customers without the means of setting the
containers in the public right of way for collection. Customer must present proof of medical disability.

5. Waste Wheeler Rental Fee: A monthly fee for using more than one garbage waste wheeler at a given service
level. For example, a customer who has subscribed to a 64-gallon monthly garbage service level may choose two
32-gallon garbage waste wheelers instead of one 64-gallon garbage waste wheeler, for this additional charge.

6. Green Waste Fee: In some areas garbage service includes weekly collection of green waste. Customers in
those service areas that require more capacity will subscribe to and be charged monthly for each additional 96
gallons collected.

7. Late Fees: These are imposed for all customers over 30 days delinquent. The fee is 1.5% per month of the
outstanding charge, with a minimum fee of $5.00. No prior notice is required, as this late fee policy is stated at the
bottom of every bill.

Please recycle, it is cheaper and helps the Community achieve its AB939 goal to reduce waste.




